PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xueju XIE	08/18/2009
Yu-Lung KO	08/18/2009
Chien-Kuang KO	08/18/2009
Jason Jiang-Chung KO	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viva Pharmaceutical Inc.	
Street Address:	13880 Viking Place	
City:	Richmond, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 1K8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)631-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046313157

Email: vanpatents@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: J. Erin Pisko

Address Line 1: 550 Burrard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6C 0A3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	266019.00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Erin Pisko

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023723 FRAME: 0371 OP \$40.00 12543435

501055188

source=266019-26_Assignment#page1.tif source=266019-26_Assignment#page2.tif source=266019-26_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023723 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective this 17th day of August, 2009, is made by and between:

Xueju XIE; Yu-Lung KO; Chien-Kuang KO; and Jason Jiang-Chung KO (collectively, the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain inventions and/or improvements described and claimed in Patent Application No. 12/537,092 (the "Application") filed in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office on August 6,2009 entitled:

CHEWABLE SOFTGEL CAPSULES

AND WHEREAS VIVA PHARMACUETICALS INC. (the "Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 13880 Viking Way, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6V 1K8, has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications.

The Assignors agree that they will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications, and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of American whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 023723 FRAME: 0373

WITNESSED BY: Signature Signature	
Name)	Xueju XIE
Address)	Dated Aug 18,0
WITNESSED BY:	
Signature)	. 1
Name	Yu-Lung KO
Address)	Dated John Dated

RECORDED: 12/31/2009

WITNESSED BY:	
Signature Name Signature Chang Name	Chien-Kuang KO
Address)))	Aug. 18, 2009 Dated
WITNESSED BY:)	
vii Cy }	
Signature) Vivian Chang) Name	Jason Ko
	Jason Jiang-Chung KO
Address)	Ang. 18, 2009 Dated